In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

Mr. Timothy Roberts

WHEREAS, Mr. Tim Roberts, as UWF Student Government President, has served as a member of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees and dutifully on the Academic and Student Affairs Committee, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts served his University and the community by providing dedication, commitment, and expert leadership to the students of UWF, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts will relinquish his title of SGA President in the near future, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts received his Bachelor of Arts degree during 2005 UWF Spring Commencement, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Roberts, continues his education at the University of West Florida as a graduate student of Nautical Archaeology (playing in mud), and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on the 4th day of May, 2006 does hereby recognize and commend Mr. Roberts for his unending contributions to the University, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting and an original be presented to Mr. Roberts as a token of the Board's appreciation and sincere thanks.

Mr. K.C. Clark, Chair UWF Board of Trustees

Dr. John C. Cavanaugh, UWF President & Corporate Secretary for UWF Board of Trustees